Subject: RE: Website Inquiry

Date: Mon, 9 Mar 2020 14:58:39 +0000

From: Varadi, Florin (Engineering) <Florin.Varadi@eng.hctx.net>

To: Jeff Hellig <communications@tepoacypress.com>

CC: Doug Keith <chairman@tepoacypress.com>, Patrick Traynor <security@tepoacypress.com>, Trudy Dziadik <secretary@tepoacypress.com>, Sally Walters <treasurer@tepoacypress.com>, Cyndy Lester <vicechair@tepoacypress.com>, Doug Keith <dkeith@dynamicpsc.com>

Mr. Hellig,

All the required information can be found following this link. (<u>https://harrisrecovery.org/homeowner-assistance-program/</u>)

The program it is called Homeowner Assistance Program and CSD (Community Service Development) Division is handling it.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Florin Varadi, ENV SP Project Manager Recovery & Resiliency Division Harris County Engineering Department Office: (713) 274-3587 www.eng.hctx.net/recovery-and-resiliency

Twitter @HCEDRRD

From: Jeff Hellig <communications@tepoacypress.com>

Sent: Sunday, March 8, 2020 11:50 PM

To: Varadi, Florin (Engineering) <Florin.Varadi@eng.hctx.net>

Cc: Doug Keith <chairman@tepoacypress.com>; Patrick Traynor <security@tepoacypress.com>; Trudy Dziadik <secretary@tepoacypress.com>; Me <communications@tepoacypress.com>; Sally Walters <treasurer@tepoacypress.com>; Cyndy Lester <vicechair@tepoacypress.com>; Doug Keith <dkeith@dynamicpsc.com>

Subject: Website Inquiry

Mr. Varadi,

We received an inquiry through our website asking about a possible assistance program through Harris County Flood Control. Please read:

Comments or Questions

"I noticed in the January meeting minutes that Brandon Cook mentioned funds from the Harris county flood control bond could be used to elevate/raise people's houses to prevent flooding.

My house has flooded 3 times and I just found out this was an option. Is there someone I could contact for more information?"

Can you please let us know contact person and information regarding that, or any other, program?

Thank you

Jeff Hellig

(832) 477-5210

Communications - TEPOA